

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 297 OF 2017

Sushila Maruti Ahirkar ..vs.. Western Coalfields Ltd., thr. Its C.G.M.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shir M.W. Charde, Adv. for appellant.
None present for respondent.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.
DATED : 3rd DECEMBER, 2019

Heard.

Learned Advocate Shri Tushar Darda waived
service of notice for respondent but, till date power is not
filed.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent.. The
appellant to supply the copies and do necessary
compliance.

Put up on 17.12.2019.

JUDGE

Trupti