

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 297 OF 2017

Sushil Maruti AhirkarPetitioner

V/S

Western Coalfields Limited, Through ChiefRespondent
General Manager, Ballarpur Area, Chandrapur

Milind Wamanrao Charde Ashish B. Nakshane For Petitioner

CORAM : MURLIDHAR GANPATRAO GIRATKAR, J

DATE : 13th March, 2020

P.C. :

By consent, By adjournment slip, Stand Over to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)